

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
		2010 SUMMARIZED YTD	2010 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2010	Prior Years	2010	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-497,917.62	26,463.59	-307,671.40	-281,207.81						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-497,917.62	26,463.59	-307,671.40	-281,207.81						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-497,917.62</b>	<b>26,463.59</b>	<b>-307,671.40</b>	<b>-281,207.81</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,074.21	0.00	2,982.21	2,982.21						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,074.21	0.00	2,982.21	2,982.21						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,074.21</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,982.21</b>	<b>2,982.21</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
6311	Federal Grants	-2,061,263.00	-2,061,263.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	187,978.00	0.00	1,304,975.00	1,304,975.00	63%	-756,288.00	63%	63%	67%	
6316	ARRA Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	80,534.00	80,534.00	0%	80,534.00	0%	0%	67%	
6321	State Grants	-6,202,955.00	-6,202,955.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	862,150.00	0.00	4,048,636.00	4,048,636.00	65%	-2,154,319.00	65%	65%	67%	
6300	Intergovernmental	<b>-8,264,218.00</b>	<b>-8,264,218.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,050,128.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,434,145.00</b>	<b>5,434,145.00</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>-2,830,073.00</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>66%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
6439	Mapping & Publication	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	23.58	23.58	0%	23.58	0%	0%	67%	
6444	Other Fees	-75,000.00	-75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-75,000.00	0%	0%	67%	
6400	Charges For Services	<b>-75,000.00</b>	<b>-75,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>23.58</b>	<b>23.58</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-74,976.42</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
6600	Bond Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
6751	Contributions	-121,000.00	-121,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	55,142.00	0.00	55,142.00	55,142.00	46%	-65,858.00	46%	46%	67%	
6700	Other Revenue	<b>-121,000.00</b>	<b>-121,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>55,142.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>55,142.00</b>	<b>55,142.00</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>-65,858.00</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>46%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
6800	Hold	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
6964	Indirect Revenue	-520,979.00	-520,979.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0%	-520,979.00	0%	0%	67%	
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-165,000.00	-165,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	47,134.02	0.00	564,386.95	564,386.95	342%	399,386.95	342%	342%	67%	
6998	Prior Year Revenue	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	50,994.00	0.00	218,504.00	218,504.00	0%	218,504.00	0%	0%	67%	
6900	Charges to County Agencies	<b>-685,979.00</b>	<b>-685,979.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>98,128.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>782,890.95</b>	<b>782,890.95</b>	<b>114%</b>	<b>96,911.95</b>	<b>114%</b>	<b>114%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-9,146,197.00</b>	<b>-9,146,197.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,203,398.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,272,201.53</b>	<b>6,272,201.53</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>-2,873,995.47</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	5,035,613.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0.00	0%	0%	67%	
7113	Professional	0.00	57,717.22	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,645.19	0.00	-60,095.08	-60,095.08	0%	-2,377.86	104%	104%	67%	
7114	Staff	0.00	2,860,314.12	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-218,702.22	0.00	-1,856,914.72	-1,856,914.72	0%	1,003,399.40	65%	65%	67%	
7115	Wages	0.00	601,215.20	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-39,272.30	0.00	-334,269.99	-334,269.99	0%	266,945.21	56%	56%	67%	
7121	Fica	0.00	269,222.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,845.98	0.00	-168,173.72	-168,173.72	0%	101,048.57	62%	62%	67%	
7122	Retirement	0.00	491,049.23	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-30,123.81	0.00	-256,238.80	-256,238.80	0%	145,810.43	64%	64%	67%	
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	10,796.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-709.28	0.00	-5,989.05	-5,989.05	0%	4,806.95	55%	55%	67%	
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	4,028.62	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-9.06	0.00	-3,854.23	-3,854.23	0%	174.39	96%	96%	67%	
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	2,463.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-185.83	0.00	-1,574.87	-1,574.87	0%	888.68	64%	64%	67%	
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	652,848.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-49,305.98	0.00	-417,762.59	-417,762.59	0%	235,085.41	64%	64%	67%	
7132	Dental	0.00	17,085.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,189.70	0.00	-9,986.48	-9,986.48	0%	7,098.52	58%	58%	67%	
7133	Vision	0.00	3,216.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-215.46	0.00	-1,808.85	-1,808.85	0%	1,407.15	56%	56%	67%	
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>5,035,613.23</b>	<b>4,879,955.23</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-367,204.81</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-3,115,668.38</b>	<b>-3,115,668.38</b>	<b>62%</b>	<b>1,764,286.85</b>	<b>64%</b>	<b>64%</b>	<b>67%</b>	
7200	Supplies	384,885.00	0.00	0.00	-100.00	-2,210.00	-2,851.70	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	-2,851.70	0%	0%	67%	
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,945.90	-50.00	-3,995.90	-3,995.90	0%	1,054.10	79%	79%	67%	
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	9,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,368.53	0.00	-7,934.75	-7,934.75	0%	2,015.25	80%	80%	67%	
7221	Food	0.00	292,519.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-31,102.15	-6,500.00	-190,069.32	-196,569.32	0%	102,449.68	65%	65%	67%	
7225	Clothing	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-314.59	-314.59	0%	-314.59	0%	0%	67%	
7227	Other Oper Supplies	0.00	5,800.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-178.56	0.00	-7,675.80	-7,675.80	0%	-1,875.80	132%	132%	67%	
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	4,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,028.30	-19,333.60	-8,912.39	-28,245.99	0%	-4,412.39	198%	198%	67%	
7231	Drugs & Medicine	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-61.38	-61.38	0%	-61.38	0%	0%	67%	
7232	Medical & Dental Supplies	0.00	59,116.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-10,516.88	0.00	-52,556.63	-52,556.63	0%	6,559.37	89%	89%	67%	
7244	Equip & Motor Vehicle Supplies	0.00	500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-79.65	-164.99	-403.68	-565.67	0%	99.32	80%			

		BUDGET		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2010 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget		Original Detail Budget			
ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2010 SUMMARIZED YTD	2010 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2010	Prior Years	2010	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2010 Budget Year	YTD	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2010 BGT PCT	2010 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
7327	Independent Monitoring	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8.48	0.00	-8.48	-8.48	0%	0%	-8.48	0%	0%	67%
7328	Staff Development	0.00	4,100.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-315.00	0.00	-6,241.42	-6,241.42	0%	0%	-2,141.42	152%	152%	67%
7329	Transportation	0.00	167,765.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28,289.50	0.00	-118,964.65	-118,964.65	0%	0%	48,800.35	71%	71%	67%
7331	Insurance	0.00	38,002.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-618.00	0.00	-38,249.00	-38,249.00	0%	0%	-247.00	101%	101%	67%
7332	Printing	0.00	7,950.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,556.60	0.00	-5,180.84	-5,180.84	0%	0%	2,769.16	65%	65%	67%
7334	Rent	0.00	58,761.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-8,450.50	-8,450.50	0%	0%	50,310.50	14%	14%	67%
7336	Equipment Maintenance & Repair	0.00	1,885.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,421.68	-2,421.68	0%	0%	-536.68	128%	128%	67%
7337	Auto/Vehicle Maint & Repair	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-25.35	-25.35	0%	0%	-25.35	0%	0%	67%
7344	Travel - Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-249.56	-249.56	0%	0%	-249.56	0%	0%	67%
7345	Other Contractual Services	0.00	1,459,410.36	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-90,420.22	0.00	-1,028,433.93	-1,028,433.93	0%	0%	430,976.43	70%	70%	67%
7346	Misc Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-140.00	0.00	-346.00	-346.00	0%	0%	-346.00	0%	0%	67%
7367	Association Dues	0.00	6,660.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-125.00	0.00	-2,346.00	-2,346.00	0%	0%	4,314.00	35%	35%	67%
7375	Rep Typ Interpreter	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-37.00	0.00	-1,176.45	-1,176.45	0%	0%	823.55	59%	59%	67%
7399	Other Services	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,870.00	-2,870.00	0%	0%	-2,870.00	0%	0%	67%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>2,158,402.36</b>	<b>2,130,325.36</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-77.74</b>	<b>-153,742.29</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,480,020.53</b>	<b>-1,480,020.53</b>	<b>678,304.09</b>	<b>69%</b>	<b>650,227.09</b>	<b>69%</b>	<b>69%</b>	<b>67%</b>
7400	Special Services	975,126.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,640.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	-1,640.00	0%	0%	67%
7434	Recreation & Education	0.00	32,441.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,317.51	0.00	-27,585.65	-27,585.65	0%	0%	4,855.35	85%	85%	67%
7438	Home Delivered Meals	0.00	209,350.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-17,543.66	0.00	-138,305.16	-138,305.16	0%	0%	71,044.84	66%	66%	67%
7443	Homemaker	0.00	494,954.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-54,956.22	0.00	-415,354.03	-415,354.03	0%	0%	79,599.97	84%	84%	67%
7447	Outreach	0.00	104,460.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,721.33	0.00	-72,749.54	-72,749.54	0%	0%	31,710.46	70%	70%	67%
7451	Transportation (N)	0.00	55,921.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-7,638.70	0.00	-35,620.55	-35,620.55	0%	0%	20,300.45	64%	64%	67%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>975,126.00</b>	<b>897,126.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,640.00</b>	<b>-89,177.42</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-689,614.93</b>	<b>-689,614.93</b>	<b>283,871.07</b>	<b>71%</b>	<b>205,871.07</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>77%</b>	<b>67%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-133.76	-8,989.25	-9,123.01	0%	0%	-8,989.25	0%	0%	67%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>9,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-133.76</b>	<b>-8,989.25</b>	<b>-9,123.01</b>	<b>10.75</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-8,989.25</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>67%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	583,170.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	100%	0%	0.00	0%	0%	67%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	583,170.41	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-47,134.02	0.00	-399,386.95	-399,386.95	0%	0%	183,783.46	68%	68%	67%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>583,170.41</b>	<b>583,170.41</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-47,134.02</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-399,386.95</b>	<b>-399,386.95</b>	<b>183,783.46</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>183,783.46</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>68%</b>	<b>67%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>9,146,197.00</b>	<b>8,867,962.00</b>	<b>-45.60</b>	<b>-100.00</b>	<b>-2,210.00</b>	<b>-4,569.44</b>	<b>-706,554.61</b>	<b>-26,463.59</b>	<b>-5,967,512.34</b>	<b>-5,993,975.93</b>	<b>3,174,015.22</b>	<b>65%</b>	<b>2,895,780.22</b>	<b>67%</b>	<b>67%</b>	<b>67%</b>